GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 e-mail:-assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 24th July, 2023

No. HMA. 399/2014/239: In pursuance of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of india's Notification No. 21011/37/2022-PM-I dated 08/08/2022, the Government of Assam is pleased to reconstitute the State Level Empowered Committee under the scheme of "Assistance to States for Modernisation of Police" (ASUMP) as follows:-

a) Addl. Chief Secretary (Home)/ Principal Secretary (Home)/ :: Home Commissioner

Chairman

b) Addl. Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary (Finance)

Member

c) Addl. Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary (Planning)

Member

d) Director General of Police, Assam

Member

e) Director, State Crime Records Bureau/(ADGP,CID)

Member

f) Addl. Secretary (Home)

::

::

::

Convener

Sd/- Niraj Verma Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home & Political Department

Memo No. HMA. 399/2014/239-A Dated Dispur, the 24th July, 2023 Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India, PM Division, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India, 26, Mansingh Road, Jaisalmar House, New Delhi for kind
- 2. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for kind information and necessary action.
- 3. S.O to Chief Secretary, Assam for kind apprisal of Chief Secretary.
- 4. The P.S to Addl. Chief Secretary, T&D Department, Assam for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 5. The P.S to Addl. Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary, Finance Department, Assam for kind apprisal of Addl. Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary.
- 6. The P.S to Principal Secretary, Home & Political Department, Assam for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.
- 7. The Addl. Secretary (Convener), Home & Political Department, Assam.

\8. Website copy.

By orders etc..

1602 Jeors

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home (A) Department